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Orientation for International Students Autumn Semester 2024 

Welcome to Linnaeus University!

29 August – Thursday 
Orientation - Mandatory 

Time Activity Location 
08:45 

09:45 

10:15 

10:25 

12:45 

11:45-
12:45 

13:00 

14:00 

14:30 

Light breakfast

Welcome to Linnaeus University 
Vice-chancellor Prof. Peter Aronsson 

Practical information
International Office 

Break

Information from the IT Department 

Academic Information
Staffan Andersson

Lunch  
Provided by International Office 

Ask a friend - workshop

Information from the police 
Police Officer Scott Goodwin 

Meet the Erasmus Student Network (ESN)

Meet the student association Culture Connection

Welcome from Växjö Municipality
Christina Dahlgren

Fika and mingle with Växjö Municipality

International Office will be available until 15:30 for students 
who need to pick up the keys to their student dorm room 
provided by Hemsö and M2-Gruppen.

Växjö Konserthus,
Västra Esplanaden 14
(city centre)

09:15 

15:00 

14:15 

10:45 
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30 August - Friday 
Orientation - Mandatory 

Time Activity Location 

08:45 

09:00 

09:20 

09:50 

11:50-
12:40 

Light breakfast 

Information from the Career Service and Student Counselling 
Fanny Elheim and Maria Sahlström

Information from Linnaeus Union (student union) 
Karin Siöö, Nicholas Pagdan, Svante Andersson, Dennis Chimaobi

Sustainability and equal opportunities at Linnaeus University 
Johan Älvgren

Information from the Student Welfare Office 
Ellen Krooneman

Break

Culture exchange at a Swedish high school
Oskar Rydblom

Friend Family Kronoberg 
Elias Ahlström, Eva-Karin Lindquist

Game

Lunch

Information from the Academic Skills Centre and University 
Library
Sharla Alpenberg

Meet the faculties:

10:20 

10:50 

14:40 

Room 
Leonardo 
(building F) 

Building K, central hall

• Faculty of Social Sciences Faculty

• Faculty of Technology

• Faculty of Health and Life Sciences

• School of Business and Economics

• Faculty of Arts and Humanities and Office of Teacher Education

Campus tour

Fika and mingle

International Office will be available in the Student Lounge 
(building H, room 1313) for students who need to pick up the 
keys to their student dorm room provided by Hemsö and M2-
Gruppen, until 15:15.

11:15 

10:35 

11:05 

14:10 

13:10 

12:40 

14:40 

Room Leonardo (building F) 

Room Leonardo (building F) 

Room IKEA (building N)

Room N1017 (building N)

Room Wicksell (building K)

Room Myrdal (building K)

In front of main entrance (building H) 

Building K, central hall




