Orientation for International Students Autumn Semester 2024

Welcome to Linnaeus University!

29 August – Thursday Orientation - Mandatory

Time	Activity	Location
08:45	Light breakfast	Växjö Konserthus,
	0	Västra Esplanaden 14
09:15	Welcome to Linnaeus University	(city centre)
	Vice-chancellor Prof. Peter Aronsson	
09:45	Practical information	
09.43	International Office	
10:15	Break	
10.05		
10:25	Information from the IT Department	
10:45	Academic Information	
	Staffan Andersson	
11:45-	Lunch	
12:45	Provided by International Office	
12:45	Ask a friend - workshop	
13:00	Information from the police	
	Police Officer Scott Goodwin	
14:00	Meet the Erasmus Student Network (ESN)	
11.00		
14:15	Meet the student association Culture Connection	
14:30	Welcome from Växjö Municipality	
	Christina Dahlgren	
15:00	Fika and mingle with Växjö Municipality	
13.00	······································	

International Office will be available until 15:30 for students who need to pick up the keys to their student dorm room provided by Hemsö and M2-Gruppen.

30 August - Friday Orientation - Mandatory

Time	Activity	Location
08:45	Light breakfast	Room
		Leonardo
09:00	Information from the Career Service and Student Counselling <i>Fanny Elheim and Maria Sahlström</i>	(building F)
09:20	Information from Linnaeus Union (student union) Karin Siöö, Nicholas Pagdan, Svante Andersson, Dennis Chimaobi	
09:50	Sustainability and equal opportunities at Linnaeus University <i>Johan Älvgren</i>	
10:20	Information from the Student Welfare Office Ellen Krooneman	
10:35	Break	
10:50	Culture exchange at a Swedish high school Oskar Rydblom	
11:05	Friend Family Kronoberg Elias Ahlström, Eva-Karin Lindquist	
11:15	Game	
11:50- 12:40	Lunch	Building K, central hall
12:40	Information from the Academic Skills Centre and University Library <i>Sharla Alpenberg</i>	Room Leonardo (building F)
13:10	Meet the faculties:	
	• Faculty of Social Sciences Faculty	Room Leonardo (building F)
	• Faculty of Technology	Room IKEA (building N)
	• Faculty of Health and Life Sciences	Room N1017 (building N)
	• School of Business and Economics	Room Wicksell (building K)
	• Faculty of Arts and Humanities and Office of Teacher Education	Room Myrdal (building K)
14:10	Campus tour	In front of main entrance (building
14:40	Fika and mingle	Building K, central hall

14:40 International Office will be available in the Student Lounge (building H, room 1313) for students who need to pick up the keys to their student dorm room provided by Hemsö and M2-Gruppen, until 15:15.